
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031862-2021 

Contract

Procurement Legislation Compliance in Colombia -
Capacity Building and Training

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031862

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dd4b  

Published 20 December 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

anna.gibson@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2070080932

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031862-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031862-2021
mailto:anna.gibson@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement Legislation Compliance in Colombia - Capacity Building and Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73220000 - Development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office (FCDO) awarded a contract to Ernst &
Young S.A.S to develop and provide a training for Internal Control Units / Offices, or those
acting on their behalf in the new model recently defined by the Attorney General Office of
Colombia.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79140000 - Legal advisory and information services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

CO - Colombia



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office (FCDO) awarded a contract to Ernst &
Young S.A.S to develop and provide a training for Internal Control Units / Offices, or those
acting on their behalf in the new model recently defined by the Attorney General Office of
Colombia. This is to enable the recipients of the training to exert or implement the preventive
surveillance role for public procurement in Colombia. The training must take into account
new regulatory framework (regulations and procedures) and technical models (tools and
platforms) of the public procurement. The model must reflect the recent efforts made by the
government of Colombia to incorporate the regulatory elements that promote gender
equality and social inclusion in public procurement.

The contract may be extended by up to 4.5 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: technical / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: commercial / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract may be extended by up to 4.5 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021980

/Notice/021980-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ernst & Young S.A.S

Green Office, Carrera 11 # 98 - 07, Green Office, Carrera 11 # 98 - 07

Bogotá

Country

Colombia

NUTS code

CO - Colombia

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-19T21:19:51+0100
	TCPDF




